

BY: Delegate Owings

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 984
(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in line 22, strike “25.5” and substitute “258”; in line 23, strike “51” and substitute “516”; and in lines 25 and 27, in each instance, strike “2.55” and substitute “49.8”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, in line 15, strike “25.5” and substitute “258”; and in lines 17, 19, 20, and 24, in each instance, strike “51” and substitute “516”.